



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

265237

TICKET NUMBER 38125

LOCATION OAKLEY KS.

FOREMAN DAMON M.

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

KS.

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY	
1-4-14	5007	KREBS B #3	2B	14	32W	LOGAN	
CUSTOMER BLACKTEA OIL LLC.		OAKLEY'S N of River		TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS 1101 CENTENNIAL BLV. SUITE B		2 W		399	TIM W		
CITY HAYS		STATE KS.		ZIP CODE 67601		2 S	
						2 N	

JOB TYPE SURFACE HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 262 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8 23 #
 CASING DEPTH 262.52 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.8 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 20'
 DISPLACEMENT 15 BBL DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: SAFELY MEETING RIG UP ON LANDMARK CIRC ON BOTTOM MIX 180SKS
COMMON CLASS 390 CC 2% GEL DISPLACED 15 BBL OF H2O SHUT IN
RELEASED PRESSURE WASHED UP AND RIGGED DOWN.

CEMENT DID CIRCULATE
APPROX 4 BBL TO THE PIT.

THANK YOU DAMON & CREW

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015	1	PUMP CHARGE	1150.00	1150.00 ✓
5406	20	MILEAGE	5.25	105.00 ✓
5407	8.5	TON MILEAGE DELIVERY (MIN)	430.00	430.00 ✓
11045	180 SKS	CLASS A CEMENT	18.55	3339.00 ✓
1102	508 #	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	.94	477.52 ✓
1118B	338 #	BETONITE	.27	91.26 ✓
1111	200 #	SALT	N/C	N/C ✓
			SUBTOTAL	5592.78 ✓
			LESS 10%	559.28 ✓
			SUBTOTAL	5033.50 ✓
			SALES TAX	269.05 ✓
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	5302.55 ✓

completed

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION RAMIRO MALDONADO TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061398

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT: Oakley, KS

DATE <u>1-13-14</u>	SEC. <u>26</u>	TWP. <u>14</u>	RANGE <u>32</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>8:30 PM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>9:00 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Krebs</u>		WELL # <u>3</u>	LOCATION <u>Oakley</u>	<u>23.5</u>	<u>1/2 to 1/4 mile</u>	COUNTY <u>Logan</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) <u>NEW</u>		S & W into					

CONTRACTOR Lundmark #10
 TYPE OF JOB Pneuc
 HOLE SIZE 27/8 T.D. 4443
 CASING SIZE 5 1/2 DEPTH 4443
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH
 TOOL Pore collar DEPTH
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 21.43
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 21.43
 PERFS.
 DISPLACEMENT 105.23

OWNER Same
 CEMENT
 AMOUNT ORDERED 230SKS ASC 100salt
20mgel 5# gilsonite
 COMMON @
 POZMIX @
 GEL 4SKS @ 2340.93 60
 CHLORIDE @
 ASC 230SKS @ 20.80 4807.80
salt 24SKS @ 26.35 632.40
Gilsonite 1150# @ .98 1127.00
super flush 12 bbl @ 58.20 704.80
 HANDLING 294.15 cu ft @ 2.48 729.48
 MILEAGE 12.85 @ 25 X 2.60 835.25
 TOTAL 8929.14

EQUIPMENT
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Rilly, Gabel
 # 431 HELPER Wayne McElhenny
 BULK TRUCK
 # 396 + 306 DRIVER Eddie (RWS)
 BULK TRUCK
 # DRIVER

REMARKS:

ran pipe to bottom, hooked up
 to circulator to run mixed
 super flush, mixed 230SKS ASC
 100salt 20mgel, 5# gilsonite, released
 plug displaced with nh₂ water
 with lit pressure at 90#. Plug landed
 @ 1500# released pressure float hole
 Thank you
 Rilly & crew

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 4443
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 7765.75
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @
 MILEAGE M:HV 25 @ 7.20 192.80
 MANIFOLD Head @ 275.00
 M:LV 25 @ 4.40 110.00
 TOTAL 3343.25

CHARGE TO: Black Lion
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

weatherhead 5 1/2
 AFH float shoe @ 408.33
 latchdown Assy @ 324.00
 Basket 3 @ 394.34 1182.87
 turbliner 8 @ 93.80 748.80
 Port collar @ 3592.00
 TOTAL 5706.99

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
 and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
 contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
 contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
 TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 17,978.48
 DISCOUNT 2,454.47 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
\$ 15,524.03 Net.

PRINTED NAME Colo Drake
 SIGNATURE 